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DPi 459 1:35.009 134.89215:00:06.838Cadillac DPiKonica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R10 5231  1 R. Briscoe / S. Dixon / K. Kobayashi
R. van der Zande

DPi 484 1:35.256 134.54215:00:43.329Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 523 36.491 36.4912  2 F. Nasr / M. Conway / P. Derani
F. Albuquerque

DPi 416 1:35.019 134.87815:00:48.355Cadillac DPiMustang Sampling Racing / JDC-Miller 
MotorSports

5 523 41.517 5.0263  3 J. Barbosa / S. Bourdais / L. Duval

DPi 393 1:34.911 135.03115:01:26.843Mazda DPiMazda Team Joest77 523 1:20.005 38.4884  4 O. Jarvis / T. Nunez / O. Pla
DPi 115 1:35.388 134.35615:00:41.221Mazda DPiMazda Team Joest55 522 1 Lap 1 Lap5  5 J. Bomarito / H. Tincknell

R. Hunter-Reay
DPi 142 1:35.707 133.90815:01:29.718Acura DPiACURA TEAM PENSKE6 522 1 Lap 48.4976  6 D. Cameron / J. Montoya / S. Pagenaud
DPi 338 1:35.477 134.23115:01:37.561Cadillac DPiJDC-Miller MotorSports85 519 4 Laps 3 Laps7  7 J. Piedrahita / M. Leist / C. Miller

T. Vautier
LMP2 351 1:36.915 132.23915:01:00.604ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 509 14 Laps 10 Laps8  1 N. Boulle / G. Aubry / B. Keating

S. Trummer
LMP2 501 1:36.791 132.40915:00:06.180ORECA LMP2 07DragonSpeed USA81 508 15 Laps 1 Lap9  2 B. Hanley / H. Hedman / C. Braun

H. Newey
DPi 408 1:35.375 134.37415:01:02.842Acura DPiACURA TEAM PENSKE7 500 23 Laps 8 Laps10  8 H. Castroneves / A. Rossi / R. Taylor

LMP2 447 1:37.575 131.34515:00:16.896ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 499 24 Laps 1 Lap11  3 N. Minassian / D. Merriman / K. Tilley
R. Lewis

GTLM 341 1:42.785 124.68715:01:30.657Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team912 493 30 Laps 6 Laps12  1 E. Bamber / L. Vanthoor / M. Jaminet
GTLM 368 1:43.058 124.35715:01:31.279BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL24 493 30 Laps 0.62213  2 J. Krohn / J. Edwards / C. Mostert

A. Farfus
LMP2 404 1:36.276 133.11715:01:43.477ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsport by Starworks8 493 30 Laps 12.19814  4 J. Farano / R. Dalziel

D. Heinemeier Hansson / N. Lapierre
GTLM 487 1:43.033 124.38715:00:07.057Porsche 911 RSR - 19Porsche GT Team911 492 31 Laps 1 Lap15  3 N. Tandy / F. Makowiecki / M. Campbell
GTLM 401 1:42.683 124.81115:00:08.291Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing3 492 31 Laps 1.23416  4 A. Garcia / J. Taylor / N. Catsburg
LMP2 362 1:37.752 131.10715:00:29.054ORECA LMP2 07Performance Tech Motorsports38 492 31 Laps 20.76317  5 C. Cassels / K. Masson / R. Masson

D. Yount
GTLM 401 1:42.908 124.53815:01:03.206Ferrari 488 GTERisi Competizione62 492 31 Laps 34.15218  5 J. Calado / A. Pier Guidi / D. Serra

D. Rigon
GTLM 125 1:43.460 123.87315:00:44.836BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL25 479 44 Laps 13 Laps19  6 B. Spengler / C. De Phillippi / P. Eng

C. Herta
GTD 477 1:45.717 121.22915:01:28.708Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing48 479 44 Laps 43.87220  1 B. Sellers / M. Snow / C. Lewis

A. Caldarelli
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GTD 319 1:46.002 120.90315:00:35.517Porsche 911 GT3 RWright Motorsports16 478 45 Laps 1 Lap21  2 R. Hardwick / P. Long / A. Imperato
K. Bachler

GTD 445 1:45.202 121.82215:00:35.596Audi R8 LMS GT3WRT Speedstar Audi Sport88 478 45 Laps 0.07922  3 M. Bortolotti / R. Ineichen / D. Morad
D. Vanthoor

GTD 428 1:45.856 121.07015:00:37.088Lamborghini Huracan GT3GRT Magnus44 478 45 Laps 1.49223  4 M. Mapelli / S. Pumpelly / J. Potter
A. Lally

GTD 388 1:46.073 120.82215:00:43.508Ferrari 488 GT3Scuderia Corsa63 478 45 Laps 6.42024  5 C. MacNeil / T. Vilander / J. Westphal
A. Balzan

GTD 413 1:45.904 121.01515:00:54.550BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 478 45 Laps 11.04225  6 J. Klingmann / D. Machavern
B. Auberlen / R. Foley

GTD 468 1:45.901 121.01815:00:05.876Mercedes-AMG GT3Riley Motorsports74 477 46 Laps 1 Lap26  7 G. Robinson / L. Aschenbach
B. Keating / F. Fraga

GTD 465 1:46.121 120.76715:00:18.811Porsche 911 GT3 RPfaff Motorsports9 477 46 Laps 12.93527  8 D. Olsen / Z. Robichon / L. Kern
P. Pilet

GTD 389 1:45.397 121.59715:00:53.827Porsche 911 GT3 RBLACK SWAN RACING54 477 46 Laps 35.01628  9 T. Pappas / J. Bleekemolen / T. Estep
S. Muller

GTD 444 1:46.047 120.85215:01:00.603Acura NSX GT3Heinricher Racing w/MSR Curb-Agajanian57 477 46 Laps 6.77629  10 A. Parente / M. Goikhberg / T. Hindman
A. Allmendinger

GTD 281 1:46.131 120.75615:00:34.731Lexus RC F GT3AIM VASSER SULLIVAN14 472 51 Laps 5 Laps30  11 P. Chase / J. Hawksworth / K. Busch
M. De Quesada

GTD 228 1:46.920 119.86515:00:59.655Lamborghini Huracan GT3Precision Performance Motorsports47 471 52 Laps 1 Lap31  12 B. Gdovic / M. Kvamme / J. Hoggard
E. Lux

GTD 425 1:46.208 120.66815:01:38.360Acura NSX GT3Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb-Agajanian86 463 60 Laps 8 Laps32  13 M. Farnbacher / M. McMurry
S. Michimi / J. Gounon

GTD 432 1:46.216 120.65914:03:44.996Lexus RC F GT3AIM VASSER SULLIVAN12 446 77 Laps 17 Laps33  14 F. Montecalvo / T. Bell
S. van Gisbergen / A. Telitz

GTD 429 1:46.339 120.52015:00:50.296Lamborghini Huracan GT3GEAR Racing powered by GRT Grasser19 440 83 Laps 6 Laps34  15 C. Nielsen / K. Legge / T. Calderon
R. Frey

GTD 323 1:45.550 121.42115:01:19.016Lamborghini Huracan GT3GRT Grasser Racing Team11 407 116 Laps 33 Laps35  16 R. Heistand / S. Schothorst / F. Perera
A. Costa

GTLM 292 1:43.375 123.9759:16:37.545Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing4 303 220 Laps 104 Laps36  7 O. Gavin / T. Milner / M. Fassler
GTD 149 1:46.247 120.6245:57:53.568Aston Martin Vantage GT3ASTON MARTIN RACING98 189 334 Laps 114 Laps37  17 Not RunningP. Lamy / R. Gunn / A. Watson

M. Lauda
GTD 144 1:46.749 120.0574:41:19.541Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart Of Racing Team23 151 372 Laps 38 Laps38  18 Not RunningA. Riberas / R. De Angelis / I. James

N. Thiim
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Fastest Laps by Class

1:34.911DPi 393 135.031 MphOlivier Pla Lap

1:36.276LMP2 404 133.117 MphNicolas Lapierre Lap

1:42.683GTLM 401 124.811 MphNicky Catsburg Lap

1:45.202GTD 445 121.822 MphDries Vanthoor Lap

10Total FCY Laps:
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